



\$~C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015 & CA Nos.2740-41/2015**
SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms.Vaishali Kakra, Adv.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.K.K.Jha and Mr.Amit Dhall,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

22.05.2017

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent for filing reply(s) within four weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who shall file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify for 15.09.2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 22, 2017

VLD