



\$~C-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015 & CA Nos.2740-2741/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms. Anuja Jain, Advocate.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Vijay Kumar Dwivedi for
Mr. Amit Dhall, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **15.09.2017**

The reply has not been filed despite last opportunity being granted to the respondent. Hence, right to file reply stands closed.

List for hearing on 21st February, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

SRB