



\$~CP-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner
Through **Mr.Irfan Ahmed, Adv.**
versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent
Through **Ms.Isha Khanna, Adv. for the OL.**
Mr.Narendera M.Sharma, Ms.Prachi
Gupta and Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv.
for Ex.Management.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
% **07.09.2018**

CA 1024/2018

Notice. The learned counsel for the Ex. Management accepts notice.
List on 03.12.2018.

SEPTEMBER 07, 2018/v

JAYANT NATH, J.