



\$~CP-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner

Through **Mr. Bheem Sair Jain, Adv.**

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent

Through **Ms.Isha Khanna, Adv. for the OL**
Mr.Siddhesh Kotwal, Ms.Shreya Bhatnagar and
Mr.Raghunath, Adv. the applicant-Amitasha
Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

Mr.Mrinav Bharti and Mr. Manish Shekhari, Adv.
for the applicant.

Ms.Prachi Gupta, Adv. for ex-management.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **03.12.2018**

CA No. 1024/2018

Let a copy of this application be handed over to the learned counsel for the ex-management.

Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 14.02.2019.

OLR NO. 312/2018

By this report, the Official Liquidator seeks to place on record the up to date position regarding the matter. It has also been requested that the ex-directors, namely, Sh.C.M.Sharma and Sh.Rakesh Jolly be directed to file



statement of affairs.

Sh.C.M.Sharma and Sh.Rakesh Jolly will appear before the Official Liquidator on 02.01.2019 at 11.00 a.m for recording of their statements under Rule 130 of the Companies (Court) Rules.

Valuation report has been received for the property situated at Village Bhagwanpur, Barwala Road, Derabassi, Distt Mohali, Punjab. The property is valued at Rs. 13,09,00,000/-.

The valuation report is taken on record and sent to the Registry for scanning.

The report stands disposed of.

JAYANT NATH, J

DECEMBER 03, 2018

rb