



\$~CP-30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Prachi Gupta and Mr. Abhishek
Sharma, Advs for ex-management.
Ms.Isha Khanna, Adv. for the OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

09.01.2019

CO. APPL. 9/2019

Valuation reports have been received regarding properties at Village Pransla, Taluka Upleta, Distt. Rajkot, Gujarat and Village Shiholdi, Nadiad Distt. Kheda, Gujarat. These reports are taken on record and sent to the Registry for scanning to be placed on record.

One copy is handed over to the learned counsel for Official Liquidator.

The application stands disposed of.

JAYANT NATH, J.

JANUARY 09, 2019/sk