



\$~CP-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Parikshit Singh, Adv.**

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent

Through: **Mr.Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv. for**
Amitasha Enterprise.

Mr.Sangram Patnaik, Mr.Madhnur
Chaturvedi, Ms.Rukmini Mukerjee
and Ms.Kritika Sachdeva, Adv. for
Ex-management.

Mr.Manish Shekhari, Adv. for
Himachal Pradesh State Electricity
Board.

Ms. Anam Ahmad for Ms.Isha
Khanna, Adv. for Official Liquidator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

14.02.2019

CO . APP No. 1024/2018

Valuation report has been received and the same has been sent to the Registry. Copy of the same be given to learned counsel for Official Liquidator.

Counsel appearing on behalf of ex-management-applicant seeks time to file reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

List on 28th May, 2019.

JAYANT NATH, J.

FEBRUARY 14, 2019/neelam