



\$~CP-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Isha Khanna, Standing Counsel
for the OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

29.04.2019

CA No.452/2019

This application is filed seeking following reliefs:

“(ii) The Official liquidator may kindly be permitted to de-seal the premises bearing No. G-9, Ground floor, Gupta Plaza Plot No.5, Block M, LSC, Vikaspuri, New Delhi and hand over its possession back to the landlord of the premises Mr.Mahender Kumar after shifting the records/assets lying therein to the record room of the official liquidator at South Block.”

The application is allowed.

JAYANT NATH, J.

APRIL 29, 2019/v