



\$~CP-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner

Through

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent

Through Ms.Isha Khanna, Adv. for the Official
Liquidator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

IA No. 488/2019

This application is filed with the following reliefs:-

“(ii) Draft "Sale-Notice" w.r.t. Land / Building, Plant & Machinery of the Derabassi (Punjab) unit and movable assets of Kathua (J&K) unit may kindly be approved and the Official Liquidator may also be permitted to publish it in Hindustan Times(Eng.)Delhi & Chandigarh edition and also in Dainik Jagran (Hindi) Chandigarh edition.

(iii) Draft "Sale-Notice" Plant & Machinery at Nadiad Unit (Gujarat) & Solar Power Plant at Village Fransa, Taluka Upleta, Distt. Rajkot (Gujarat) may kindly be approved and the Official Liquidator be permitted to publish it in newspapers namely Hindustan Times (Eng.) Delhi and Ahmedabad editions & in Gujarat Samachar(Gujarati) ;

(iv) Draft "Sale-Notice" with respect to Sitarganj(Uttarakhand)



unit may kindly be approved and the Official Liquidator be permitted to publish it in newspapers namely Hindustan Times(Eng.) Delhi and Lucknow editions & in Amar-Ujala (Hindi) Nainital edition;

(v) Official Liquidator may kindly be permitted to bear the expenses for publication of the aforesaid sale notices by taking temporary loan from the Common Pool Funds subject to reimbursement of the same after sale of the assets of the Company (In Liqn.);”

The application is allowed.

Plant and machinery and other movable assets may be inspected on 12-13, August, 2019. The bids will be opened in court on 22.08.2019.

The application stands disposed of.

CO.PET. 698/2015

List on 22.08.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

MAY 08, 2019

rb