



\$~C-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr.Arjun Nanda and Mr.Sherick
Dhingra, Advocates

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr.Kunal Sharma, Advocate for
Official Liquidator

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **23.10.2019**
Co. Appl. No. 1130/2019

This is an application seeking extension of time by one month for payment of balance amount of Rs.2,70,00,000/- for the Plant/Machinery, Equipment and Moveable assets lying at D-7, ELDECO SIDCUL, Industrial Park, Sitarganj, Uttarkhand.

Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator has no objection to the time being extended.

Time for deposit of the amount in terms of the order dated 22.8.2019 is hereby extended by a period of one month from today.

The application is allowed in the aforesaid terms.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 23, 2019

v/