



\$~C-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.11.2019**

Co. Appl. No. 1252/2019

List on 9th January, 2020, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2019

AK/