

\$~C-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 698/2015, CA Nos. 2740/2015, 2741/2015, 1024/2018,
1252/2019, 16/2020, 62/2020

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner
Through Mr.Parikshit Singh, Advocate.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent
Through Mr.Kunal Sharma, Advocate for
Official Liquidator.
Ms.Priyadarshini Verma, Advocate.
for Ex.-Directors.
Ms.Mrinal Bharti, Advocate. for
Himachal Pradesh State Electricity
Board.
Mr.Aman, Advocate. with Mr.S.
Dhingra, Advocate. for Manasvi
Security Services
Mr.Divyansh Tiwari, Advocate. for
M/s Amitasha Enterprises.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
06.02.2020

%

IA No.1252/2019

This is an application filed by the Official Liquidator seeking permission to release an amount of Rs.39,64,029/- towards security charges of Manasvi Security Services against their outstanding Bills from June, 2018 to August, 2019 from the funds available in the account of the Company (in Liquidation).

Mr.Kunal Sharma, learned counsel for the Official Liquidator draws the attention of this Court to page 6 of the application where the status of the verification of the guards deployed on the site has been mentioned. .

The Official Liquidator is permitted to disburse the amount of Rs.39,64,029/- towards security services, against their outstanding bills from June, 2018 to August, 2019, from the funds available in the account of the Company (in Liquidation).

The application is disposed of.

CO.PET. 698/2015, CA Nos. 2740/2015, 2741/2015, 1024/2018, 16/2020, 62/2020

List on 20.04.2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020

aa /