

\$~C18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 698/2015

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Advocate.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **11.03.2020**

CO.APPL. 168/2020

The official liquidator is directed to file a statement containing the details of the charges paid for security service at each of the properties of the company. The statement will state the period for which the charges have been paid and will also refer to the corresponding order of the Court.

List on the date fixed i.e. 20.04.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 11, 2020
'pv's