



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, applicant in CA
No.219/2020 in person.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for the
Official Liquidator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

15.05.2020

CA.219/2020

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate appearing for the Official Liquidator submits that the bills of the applicant have been verified and approximately a sum of Rs.14 lakhs has been found to be due and payable to the applicant. He submits that the said amount shall be released to the applicant within a period of one week from today.
3. The application is accordingly disposed of permitting the Official Liquidator to clear the bills of the applicant that have been duly verified. Report shall be filed by the Official Liquidator.
4. Copy of the Order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to the Parties through email.

MAY 15, 2020/rk

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J