

\$~3 (company matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A. 292/2020 in CO.PET. 698/2015

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kunal Sabharwal, Adv. for
the applicant in CA 292/2020

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv. with
Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya,
Adv. for Official Liquidator

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
31.07.2020

1. A copy of the reply filed by the Official Liquidator is stated to have been served on learned counsel for the applicant and filed in the court.
2. However, no copy thereof is forthcoming on the record.
3. Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya, appearing for the Official Liquidator, undertakes to ensure that the reply is placed on record before the next date of hearing.

4. Renotify on 14th August, 2020.

JULY 31, 2020

dsn

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.