



\$~5 (company matter)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A. NO. 638/2020 in CO.PET. 698/2015

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED ..... Petitioner  
Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya,  
Adv. for Official Liquidator

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **23.10.2020**  
(Video-Conferencing)

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Renotify on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OCTOBER 23, 2020**  
*dsn*