



\$~6 (company matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A. NO. 638/2020 in CO.PET. 698/2015

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv. for
Official Liquidator

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **06.11.2020**

C.A. NO. 638/2020 in CO.PET. 698/2015

1. By this application, the Official Liquidator seeks permission to release, to M/s Manasvi Security Services, an amount of ₹ 34,26,561/- found to be payable towards security services provided during the period February till September, 2020 in respect of M/s Aravali Infrapower Limited (under liquidation).

2. An amount of ₹ 5,39,63,780/- is stated to be present in the accounts of the said company.

3. In view thereof, the Official Liquidator is permitted to release the aforesaid amount of ₹ 34,26,561/- to M/s Manasvi Security Services, out of the funds available in the account of the company under liquidation.

CO.PET. 698/2015

Page 1 of 2



4. The application stands disposed of.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 6, 2020

dsn