



\$~6 (Company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Ruchi Sindhwani, Senior Standing
Counsel for Official Liquidator with
Megha Bharara, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **09.03.2022**

CA No.143/2022

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 20.04.2022.
2. In the meanwhile, a sum of ₹8,45,83,844.60/- be withheld from payment to Manasavi Security Agency.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 9, 2022

RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)