



\$~10(Company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms Megha Barar, Advocate for
Official Liquidator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **25.04.2022**

CA 168/2020

1. Ms Sindhwani, learned counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator states that this application has become infructuous as the security charges have already been released to the concerned security agency.
2. The application is disposed of as infructuous.

CO.PET. 698/2015

3. List on 29.07.2022.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

APRIL 25, 2022

pkv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any