



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CO.APPL. 143/2022 & CO.APPL.NO.334/2022 in
+ CO.PET. 698/2015

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog and Mr.
Arjun Nanda, Advocates.
Ms. Megha Bharara, Advocate for
Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Advocate
for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Advocate for Govt. of Gujrat.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

26.05.2022

1. The matter could not be taken up in view of a Full Court Reference scheduled today at 2:45 p.m.
2. List on 01.06.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 26, 2022

'vp'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)