



\$~3(COMPANY)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

.... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. Standing
Counsel for the OL with Ms. Megha
Bharara, Adv.
Mr.Vinod Sharma, OL.
Mr.Satvik Verma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Aman Nandrajaog, Mr.Arjun
Nanda, Ms.Drishti Kriplani, Adv. for
the applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **01.06.2022**

CO.APPL. 334/2022

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Mr. Kumar Sharma, Advocate for
the Official Liquidator.

Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if
any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List on 29th July 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JUNE 1, 2022

RN