



\$~14 (Company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**
SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms.Megha Bharara,
Adv. for OL.
Mr.Satvik Verma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Aman Nandrajog & Mr.Sumeer
Sodhi, Advs. for CA No. 453/2022.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

02.08.2022

%

CO.APPL. 453/2022

The learned counsel for the Official Liquidator prays for some time to seek instructions on a proposal put forward by the learned senior counsel for the applicant.

List on 18th August, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 2, 2022/rv