



\$~CP-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**
SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner
Through:
versus
ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr. Mrinal Bharti, Mr. Manish Shekhar, Mr. Nitin Sharma and Ms. Sanjana Srivastava, Advocates for Applicant in CO. APPL. 1024/2018.
Ms. Kriti Soni and Mr. A. Jhelum, Advocates for Applicant.
Mr. R. P. Agrawal and Ms. Snigdha Agarwal, Advocates for EARC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
23.03.2023

%

CO.APPL. 1024/2018 (under Section 446 of the Companies Act, 1956 r/w Rules 6 & 9 of the Companies Court Rules, 1959 r/w Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908)

1. It is already 04:55 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 22nd May, 2023.

CO.APPL. 2741/2015, CO.APPL. 1252/2019, CO.APPL. 16/2020, CO.APPL. 62/2020, CO.APPL. 606/2022, OLR 21/2022

3. Re-notify on 23rd August, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 23, 2023/d.negi