



\$~CP-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**
SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhvani, Senior
Standing Counsel with Ms. Megha
Bharara, Advocate for OL.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Advocate for
Applicant in CO.APPL. 217/2023.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
19.04.2023

CO.APPL. 217/2023 (seeking extension of time in terms of order dated 10th October, 2022)

1. Mr. Aman Nandrajog, counsel for Applicant, seeks deferment of hearing in the instant application stating that he has filed an application *vide* diary No. 664122/2023, which is likely to be listed on 24th April, 2023.
2. At request, re-notify on 24th April, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 19, 2023/as