



\$~CP-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vaishali Kakra and Mr. Irfan
Ahemd, Advocates.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhvani, Senior
Standing Counsel with Ms. Megha
Bharara, Advocate for OL.
Mr. Mrinal Bharti, Mr. Manish
Kumar Shekhari and Ms. Sanjana
Srivastava, Advocates for Applicant
in CO.APPL. 1024/2018.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
22.05.2023

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18th August, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 22, 2023

as