



\$~C-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr.
Standing Counsel with Ms.
Megha Bharara, Adv. for OL
Mr. Bheemsen Jain, Adv. for
the applicant in CA 327/2024

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.03.2024**

CO.APPL. 327/2024 (Early Hearing)

1. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/State Bank of India.
2. Copy of the present application has been received by the learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator.
3. Learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that they would be filing a status report with regard to the claims submitted by the secured creditors.
4. Re-notify the matter on the date already fixed i.e. 09.04.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 19, 2024

sp