



\$~C17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 698/2015 & CO.APPL. 1252/2019, CO.APPL.
597/2023, CO.APPL. 949/2023, OLR 120/2023

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Bheen Sain Jain & Ms.
Shweta Saini, Advs.
versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr. R.P. Aggarwal, Adv. for
EPFO
Mr. Arjun Nanda & Mr.
Prasang Sharma, Advs. for the
applicant in CA No. 949/2023

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
09.04.2024

1. Mr. Rishi Manchanda, learned standing counsel appearing for Mr. Amit Aggarwal, learned Standing Counsel, requests accommodation for filing a reply in the CO. APPL. 949/2023, since Mr. Amit Aggarwal has been recently empanelled. Last and final opportunity be granted to file a reply within four weeks from today.
2. A request for a short accommodation is also made on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Re-notify on 11.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 9, 2024/sa