



\$~C-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Singhal and Mr.
Bheem Sain Jain, Advs.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Standing
Counsel for OL

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
23.04.2024

CO.APPL. 404/2024 and CO.APPL. 405/2024

1. These applications have been moved on behalf of the applicant seeking implementation of the directions passed by this Court vide order dated 11.06.2021.
2. Let copies of the same be supplied to the learned Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 11.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 23, 2024

sp