



\$~C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.**

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Standing
Counsel for OL**

**Ms. Kirti Soni, Adv. for
applicant in CA No. 537/2024**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.05.2024**

**CO.APPL. 537/2024 (For extension of compliance as per order
dated 12.12.2023)**

No time left.

Re-notify on 28.05.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 27, 2024

sp