



\$~C-57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED Petitioner
Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, SC for OL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
% **28.05.2024**
CO.APPL. 537/2024

1. This application is moved on behalf of the applicant/Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited seeking extension of time granted by this Court *vide* order dated 12.12.2023 to file/submit its claims with the Official Liquidator.
2. Learned Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator has no objection. Accordingly, the present application bearing No. 537/2024, is allowed and a last and final opportunity is granted to the applicant to submit its claims with the Official Liquidator.
3. Re-notify on 11.07.2024, the date already fixed.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 28, 2024/sa