



\$~C-42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Saini, Advocate

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Standing
Counsel for OL

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **09.07.2024**

CO.APPL. 610/2024 (Seeking dir. for disbursal of the funds in possession of the OL)

No one appeared on behalf of the applicant either to take passover or an adjournment even on the second call.

It seems that the applicant does not wish to pursue this application further. Accordingly, the instant application stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 9, 2024

gs/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)