



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015, CO.APPL. 1252/2019, CO.APPL. 404/2024,**
CO.APPL. 405/2024, OLR 120/2023
SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Saini and Mr. Irfan
Ahmed, Advocates.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Standing Counsel
for OL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
07.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that the process of auctioning is still ongoing and seeks time.
2. List on 3.02.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/va