



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 698/2015

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Saini and Mr. Siddharth
Singh, Advocates.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Standing Counsel
for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **06.12.2024**

CO.APPL. 1037/2024

1. The Application under Rule 9 of the *Company (Court) Rules, 1959* has been filed on behalf of the *Official Liquidator* wherein it is submitted that the subject property i.e. 5MW Solar Plant at Village Fransla, Taluka Upleta, Distt. Rajkot (Guj.) was sold to *M/s Kundan Solar Astonfield Pvt. Ltd.* in E-auction and their bid of 6,28,32,000/- was found to be highest and has been accepted. The bidder has already deposited Rs.1,57,08,800/- (Rs. 62,83,200 + Rs.94,24,800/-) out of the bid amount of Rs.6,28,32,000/-.
2. It is also submitted that the bid of *M/s Linkye Technologies Pvt. Ltd.* is the highest bidder for a sum of Rs.3,51,84,340/- for land and building situated at Village Siholdi, Taluka Matar, Nnadiad, District Kheda (Guj), which may be approved.
3. In the light of the submissions made, *M/s Linkye Technologies Pvt. Ltd.* is declared as the higher bidder.
4. The Application is disposed of accordingly.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024