



\$~CO.10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015 & CO.APPL. 1252/2019, CO.APPL. 404-05/2024, OLR 120/2023**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ayush Singhal, Adv.**

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITEDRespondent

Through: **Mr. Sumit K. Batra,**
Advocate for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

1. It is already 4:50 P.M.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 19.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

'SK'