



\$~CO.21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhim Sain Jain, Adv.  
through V.C.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv.  
SC for OL.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **05.03.2025**

**CO.APPL. 170/2025 (for directions to Official Liquidator for int. disbursal of the funds in possession of the Official Liquidator pending in the liquidation proceedings).**

1. The learned counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that appropriate steps would be taken up for distribution of the surplus funds to the creditors in accordance with the law.
2. No further orders are required to be passed at this stage.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 5, 2025**

**"SK"**