



\$~CO.12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015, CO.APPLs. 1252/2019, 404/2024, 405/2024 & 159/2025**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Batra, Standing Counsel
for OL

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
19.03.2025

%

1. At request of learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator, list on
28.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 19, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any