



\$~CO.10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 698/2015, CO.APPL.1252/2019, CO.APPL. 404/2024,**
CO.APPL. 405/2024, OLR 120/2023 & CO.APPL. 477/2025

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, SC for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

CO.APPL. 477/2025 [For approval of draft sale notice]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Official Liquidator seeking approval of a sale notice, permission to advertise in the Newspapers and permission to conduct an auction of the assets as mentioned in the Application.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant/Official Liquidator seeks and is granted permission to withdraw the present Application with liberty to file afresh containing all requisite details as well as the documents.
3. List on 04.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 28, 2025/ ha