



\$~ CO.13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 698/2015 CO.APPL. 639/2025**

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Saini, Adv.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv. for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

CO.APPL. 640/2025/Fresh Application by the Official Liquidator for release of pending dues of security agencies]

1. List this Application on the date already fixed i.e., 04.11.2025

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025

tg