



\$~ C-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 698/2015 & CO.APPL. 1252/2019, OLR 120/2023,
CO.APPL. 404/2024, CO.APPL. 405/2024, CO.APPL. 477/2025,
CO.APPL. 640/2025

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Singh, Advocate.

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for
Official Liquidator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 16.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

"Bhupi"