



\$~C-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 698/2015 & CO.APPL. 1252/2019 CO.APPL. 404/2024
CO.APPL. 405/2024 CO.APPL. 477/2025 CO.APPL. 37/2026 OLR
120/2023

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Jindal, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for
OL.
Ms. Radhika Chandrashekhar and Mr.
Parul Sharma, Advocates for Ex-
directors.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. *Ms. Radhika Chandrashekhar*, counsel for Ex-directors, wishes to file objections in relation to a valuation report.
2. The same may be filed on record in the next four weeks.
3. List on 31st August 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RK