



\$~C-13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CO.PET. 698/2015

SBI CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARAVALI INFRAPOWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Standing Counsel
for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

CO.APPL. 405/2026

1. This application has been filed on behalf of Official Liquidator ('**OL**') to carry out sale proceedings in relation to agricultural land of the Company (*in liquidation*) located at *Village Rohad, Tehsil Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar, Haryana (hereinafter, 'subject land')*.
2. In view of the facts and circumstances stated in the application, the application is allowed.
3. Accordingly, permission is granted to OL to publish sale notice with respect to the subject land in local newspaper *i.e. Hindustan Times* (English), Delhi NCR Edition and *Dainik Jagran* (Hindi), Delhi NCR Edition. The expenses of publication will be incurred by the OL from the funds available in the account of Company (*in liquidation*).
4. The auction will be carried out through the empaneled agencies.



5. Application stands disposed of.

CO.PET. 698/2015

1. List on 31st August 2026, date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 20, 2026/ak/sp